

Ally - 1000. of KLC Box Carver - Belding 40
Schedule XLY-Form No. 134
Murali gadi's Road in Belding Chouda under
NABARD.

Rural Works Department, W.D. Pura **DIVISION**

Rural Works Division Belding **SUB-DIVISION**

Measurement Book

3090
15/01/25

Approved:- M. S. D. S. Construction.

3rd on Ap Bill & final Bill

24

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A:- Const ⁿ of Rcc Box culvert					
from Belkhyga to murla					
- dish road in Bakhami					
Chauk in Bajpatti Block					
N/A:- Nandani Const ⁿ					
Prop:- Ashok Kumar					
Agg No - 20 SOD/2024-25					
Date of work Start:- 02-11-2024					
Date of work Completion:- 01-11-2025					

(1/12.1) Backfilling behind abutment
to do all complete job

$$2 \times 3.50 \times 6.70 \times 0.20 = 9.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 3.50 \times 5.70 \times 3.90 = 155.61 \text{ m}^3$$

(-)- Deduct for filter media = 53.15 m³

$$\text{Qty} = 111.84 \text{ m}^3$$

Abstract of Cost.

27

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4) Dismantling of existing structure do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 49.50 m ³ —					(P/11)
Cost @ Rs. 19.43/m ³ —					Rs. 95815.00
(23) Dismantling of existing structure Correct Concrete do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 18.09 m ³ —					(P/14)
Cost @ Rs. 671.54/m ³ —					Rs. 12148.00
(24) Removing all type of H.P. do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 60.00 m —					(P/14)
Cost @ Rs. 599.31/m —					Rs. 35959.00
(4) E/c in excavation for structure do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 247.78 m ³ —					(P/14)
108.81 m ³ —					(P/18)
356.59 m ³ —					
Cost @ Rs. 398.85/m ³ —					Rs. 142226.00
(5) Providing Pcc M15 in found.					
do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 16.65 m ³ —					(P/15)
8.37 m ³ —					(P/18)
25.02 m ³ —					
Cost @ Rs. 7770.25/m ³ —					Rs. 199074.00
(6) Providing Pcc M20 in found.					
do-do-all Comp. job.					
Qty. 19.98 m ³ —					(P/15)
47.60 m ³ —					(P/18)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			P.F	P.S. 9	76972.00
(7) Providing Rec 0100 in Sub-structure do. do. all Comp. job					
Qty. 122.60 m ³					(P/15)
59.67 m ³					(P/18)
188.27 m ³					
Cost @ Rs. 3361.24/m ³					B. 1724787.00
(8) Supplying, filling, fixing & placing HYSD Bar reinforcement in Sub-structure do. do. all Comp. job.					
Qty. 12.092 MT.					(P/15)
Cost @ Rs. 80263.00/MT.					B. 970540.00
(9) Providing and laying Rec M25 in Super Structure do. do. all Comp. job.					
Qty. 72.22 m ³					(P/16)
Cost @ Rs. 10406.20/m ³					B. 752680.00
(10) S/F and placing HYSD Bar Reinforcement in Rec work do. do. all Comp. job.					
Qty. 6.15 MT.					(P/16)
Cost @ Rs. 81822.50/MT.					B. 503208.00
(11) Providing & opening holes do. do. all Comp. job.					
Qty. 25.00 nos.					(P/19)
Cost @ Rs. 116.42/each					B. 2912.00
(12) Providing and laying & casting Course M20 grade Concrete do. do. all Comp. job					
Qty. 11.46 m ³					(P/19)

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Backfilling behind abutment do-do-all Comp. job. Qty 111.84 m ³ (P/4) Cost @ Rs 2872.40/m ³ Rs 322598.00					
(14) Providing and laying filler material do-do-all Comp. job. Qty 58.15 m ³ (P/4) Cost @ Rs 3884.46/m ³ Rs 206459.00					
(15) Providing RCC Railing M25 do-do-all Comp. job. Qty - 44.00 m (P/4) Cost @ Rs 6449.87/m Rs 283794.00					
(16) Providing drainage Spout do- do-all Comp. job Qty Long. (P/5) Cost @ Rs 928.69/each Rs 9287.00					
(17) Const ⁿ of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits do-do- all Comp. job.					
(18) For approach road & Diversion (A) Qty 650.00 m ³ (B) Qty 189.00 m ³ (A+B) 839.00 m ³ (P/5) Cost @ Rs 176.17/m ³ Rs 147807.00					
(19) Const ⁿ of Subgrade and earthen shoulders do-do-all Comp. job. Qty 36.00 m ³ (P/5) Cost @ Rs 263.15/m ³ Rs 9473.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(19) <u>Conc. of G.S.B. by providing well graded material do-do-all Comp. job.</u> Qty. 59.85 m^3 ——— (P/25) Cost @ R. 3674.95/m ³ ——— R. 220125=00					
(20) <u>Providing, laying, spreading and Compacting. 40mm aggregate do-do-all Comp. job.</u> Qty 16.875 m^3 ——— (P/25) Cost @ R. 4670.54/m ³ ——— R. 78815=00					
(21) <u>Providing and applying primer Coat do-do-all Comp. job.</u> Qty 225.00 m^2 ——— (P/26) Cost @ R. 58.14/m ² ——— R. 13081=00					
(22) <u>Providing and applying jack Coat do-do-all Comp. job.</u> Qty 225.00 m^2 ——— (P/26) Cost @ R. 19.92/m ² ——— R. 4482=00					
(23) <u>Providing, laying and rolling of close graded Premix Surfacing material do-do-all Comp. job.</u> Qty 225.00 m^2 ——— (P/26) Cost @ R. 285.97/m ² ——— R. 64343=00					
(24) <u>P/F of retro reflective Cautionary, Regulatory and informational Sign Board do-do-all Comp. job.</u> ① <u>600mm Circular</u> Qty = 2 nos. ——— (P/26) Cost @ R. 6065.75/each ——— R. 12131=00					

Continuation

R. 6494470=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	

(11) Cement and Sand rectangular
Qty 2000. — (1 1/2 c)

Cost @ Rs. 5900.00/each — Rs. 11810.00

(12) Finishing and laying of hot
applied thermoplastic Compound
do do all Comp. job.

Qty 12.00 m² — (1 1/2 c)

Cost @ Rs. 886.47/m² — Rs. 10638.00

(13) P/F of typical MMGCY information
Sign board with logo do do all Comp. job.

Qty 2000. — (1 1/2 c)

Cost @ Rs. 12179.05/each — Rs. 24358.00

P. 65412.06.00

(+) Add 18% GST — Rs. 1177.125.00

(+) Add 1% L.C. — Rs. 65413.00

(+) 4% A.H. — Rs. 11320.00

P. 7795474.00

(-) Below 10.79% less

as per agg — Rs. 841132.00

P. 6954342.00
6944483.00

(-) Less Previous
payment — Rs. 5450107.00

P. 1504295.00

R. 1494376.00

Paid
30/10/25

By
#/10

C.P.

BBB

24/11/25

EE